DSGLOBAL CO.,LTD.

107, Gasan digital 2-ro, Gasan-dong, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, KOREA

Date: December 14, 2018

FCC ID: 2ARRH-SC-100

Model Number: SC-100

To: Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

We, **DSGLOBAL CO.,LTD.** hereby declare that our product (**Action Camera**) Model Number: **SC-100** will disable Bluetooth Classics function (Bluetooth V4.0) by software and only open Bluetooth Classics function (Bluetooth V4.0) although Bluetooth modular nRF51802 support both Bluetooth Lower Energy (Bluetooth V4.0) and Bluetooth Classics (Bluetooth V4.0) due to marketing purposes. End-user will only use Bluetooth Lower Energy (Bluetooth V4.0) in USA market.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please have my best attention.

Sincerely,

Minkonfentek

(Signed) Name / Title: MINKON KWAK / General Manager Company: DSGLOBAL CO.,LTD. Address: 107, Gasan digital 2-ro, Gasan-dong, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, KOREA Tel: +82-2-6959-0577 Fax: +82-2-6442-8431 E-Mail: kmk@dsgl.net